# **CHECK SHEET Short Change**

(To be completed and attached to each application)

Fi	le No. <u>24</u>	540		_	Fie	eld Office	No. <u>2</u>	,- ,	GMD	No. <u>5</u>
. Is	Landow	ner correct	as currently	y shown	in WRIS	? Yes		lon Applical		ss Change? <u>YES</u>
			ondent corr		-				☐ Addr	ess Change? <u>NO</u>
			computer II						nanged. r the new point(s	s) of diversion:
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qualifiers
	ENT		N/A	2	19	14W	5256	617	Barton	NE NE NE
	DEL	5873	N/A	2	19	14W	5250	550	Barton	NE NE NE
d			g	pm/cfs pm/cfs pm/cfs		gpn gpn gpn	n/cfs n/cfs n/cfs		af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	af/mgy
									33 Walnut Creek	
						-0-	' N	/S	30	_, M
		GHT ACTIO	N TRAIL CO	OMMENT		Annlicati	an Dagaiy	and (data an	contact for priority	A
	31/ <u>17</u> 31/ <u>17</u>				Change	Approve			cepted for priority	
_	/	/			Comple	tion Requ	irement R	emoved (C	hange No. C	_)
. <u>N</u>	ETER AC	TION TRAI	L COMMEN	TS						
5	31/17				DWR M	eter Requ	ired by 12	2/31/17		
2	,				Anti-Rev	verse Met	er Require	ed by		
_	/									
_	/				Meter S	eal Requi	red by	//		

Date Entered

by

## CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 24540

9. Cha	nges to the	e place of	use w	ill be.												riie	Nullik	240	740					_
	Owner	Place Use				,			NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1⁄4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Action	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
NO CHG	24037	6961	2	19	14W	Acres Author	ized	1																
	21007		_			New Acre	S																	
						Acres Author	ized											, i						
						New Acre	s							-										
						Acres Author	ized						7											
						New Acre	s																	
						Acres Author	ized																	
*						New Acre	s																	
				1										-										
	ames and																							_
1.		Р	erson	ID # <u>:</u>	24037		2. Person ID # 3										3. Person ID #							
G	COM Trus	t																						
			- <	Chan	ge nan	ne	(Laverna Moore is deceased)																	
	Joseph Moore Trustee <change 23<sup="" 3908="" name="">rd St</change>						(Laverna moore is deceased)												-					
			7.450				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												-   .					
<u>G</u>	Great Bend KS 67530-7452																		_					
								GE	NER	AL IN	STRU	JCTIC	NS											
1	Give to	Applicant:					2									4.	Date	stamn	receive	d and a	onroved			
'		nal applicat	tion/an	proval			<ol> <li>Send to headquarters:</li> <li>a. Good, <u>scannable</u> copy of application and/or</li> </ol>																	١.
		nal receipt				ation)	approval and this check sheet									J. Complete smaller and vive smaller monitoring								
	-					ation)	b. Original check and copy of receipt									<u>A</u>	DDITIO	NAL F	НОТО	COPIE	S			
		mation pacl		ıtaınınç	g:		c. Test hole log									HQ								
		and Proof						d. GMD recommendation, if any									MD5							
	<ul> <li>Water Meter Specifications</li> <li>Acceptable Meter list</li> <li>Water level measurement tube specifications</li> <li>Check Valve specifications</li> </ul>						e	e. Ma	p or ae	rial ph	otograp	oh, if ar	ny			D	riller							
							3.				Lett			) advis	sing of									
								loc	ation o		doned v					_								
							CONDITIONS																	
		heet - K.S.				Danda Office	1.	Inse	ert notic	e and p	roof dat	e.				_								
		Stating to re			ster of	Deeds Office	2.				cant's/ov		ame on	line.		_								
	(S. FISTALE, IS THE DES)							3. Complete notary statement.																

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

# WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	110701	piaco	of use							_						RE	CEIVED 2:10pm
				F	ile No	24540	)									MA'	Y <b>31</b> 2017
Application is he	reby m	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief Er	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or bo	oth):			Staffo	rd Field Office
(Carry	16 6 4				lace of		•		Point of						Div	ision o	f Water Resour
under the water	riaht w	hich is	the si				ation in					ditions	descr	ibed b			In 819(5)
The source of su					round		96 - 1		Surfac				1.00	negto é			
and the second																	
Name and addre			-	14-	Lang					-		-				0	outseld in it
861 NW 40th Av				/544			H. 1200					al sin					707
Phone Number:				. S. Detp	00.15												3800019
Name and addre					onden	i: <u>Jero</u>	me La	ing									nog sint
861 NW 40 <sup>th</sup> Ave				344			Email :	addrag	ss:								TO WATER
Phone Number: The presently au	CONTRACTOR OF	11010111		co ic:			Lillali	auure		11 17				10 4 318	N R DS	en un	7. VVOV DO
Owner of Land																	
		191			Great	Rand				VIII					VIII	Life and	politico
(Indivision)	ADDK	33.	3900 2	J 31,	Gleat	Dellu	NO 01	JJU- / *									
(If there is more than	an one	landow	ner at								11	J1 17			en by	ist mor	a apriado
(If there is more the	an one	11/11/11				ntal she	eets as			CI	Λ/1/.	<u> </u>	T e T	CI.	=1/	if mo	TOTAL
100	12	N	E1/4	tach su	ppleme	ntal she	eets as	neces	sary.)		N1/4 SW1/4	SF1/4	NF1/		E1/4	SE%	TOTAL ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range	12	N		tach su	ppleme	ntal she	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV NW1/4	T	SE1/4	NE¼		E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	
ec. Twp. Range	12	N	E1/4	tach su	ppleme	ntal she	eets as	neces	sary.)		T	SE1/4	NE¼			SE1/4	
ec. Twp. Range	12	N	E1/4	tach su	ppleme	ntal she	eets as	neces	sary.)		T	SE1/4	NE¼			SE1/4	
Sec. Twp. Range	12	N	E1/4	tach su	ppleme	ntal she	eets as	neces	sary.)		T	SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	
Sec. Twp. Range No Change	NE1/4	NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	eets as	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼		00 F	NW¼		SE¼	
Sec. Twp. Range No Change  If this application	NE1/4	NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	sw¼ sw¼ ropose	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	chang	ged to:	NW¼		SE1/4	
Sec. Twp. Range  No Change  If this application  Owner of Land	NE1/4	NW¼ NW¼ a char	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	sw¼ sw¼ ropose	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	chang	ged to:	NW¼		SE1/4	
Sec. Twp. Range  No Change  If this application  Owner of Land	NE¼  NE¼  n is for  ADDRE	NW1/4 a char	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW//4	sw/4 SW/4 ropose	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	chang	ged to:	NW¼		SE1/4	
Sec. Twp. Range  No Change  If this application  Owner of Land	NE¼  NE¼  n is for  ADDRE	a char	SW¼ SW¼ nge in	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4  it is posental sho	sw/4 Sw/4 ropose	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	sw¼	chang	ged to:	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE%	ACRES
If this application Owner of Land (If there is more th	NE¼  n is for  NA  ADDRE  an one	a char	SW¼ SW¼ nge in	SE¼	NE1/4  of use,	NW1/4  it is pu	sw¼ Sw¼ ropose	SE¼	the plasary.)	NW1/4	sw¼	chang	ged to:	NW¼	SW1/4		
Sec. Twp. Range  No Change  If this application  Owner of Land	NE¼  n is for  NA  ADDRE  an one	a char	SW¼ SW¼ nge in	SE¼	NE1/4  of use,	NW1/4  it is pu	sw¼ Sw¼ ropose	SE¼	the plasary.)	NW1/4	sw¼	chang	ged to:	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range  No Change  If this application  Owner of Land  (If there is more the	NE¼  n is for  NA  ADDRE  an one	a char	SW¼ SW¼ nge in	SE¼	NE1/4  of use,	NW1/4  it is pu	sw¼ Sw¼ ropose	SE¼	the plasary.)	NW1/4	sw¼	chang	ged to:	NW¼	SW1/4		TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range  No Change  If this application  Owner of Land  (If there is more the	NE¼  n is for  NA  ADDRE  an one	a char	SW¼ SW¼ nge in	SE¼	NE1/4  of use,	NW1/4  it is pu	sw¼ Sw¼ ropose	SE¼	the plasary.)	NW1/4	sw¼	chang	ged to:	NW¼	SW1/4		TOTAL

5. [	Presently authorized	point of dive	rsion:		. , , , ,				
	One in the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Qua	arter of the _	NE		_ Quarter
	of Section	2	_, Township	19	Sou	th, Range _	1	4	W,
	in Barton	County,	Kansas, <u>5250</u>	_ feet Nor	th <u>550</u>	_feet West	of Southeas	st corner of	section.
	Authorized Rate7								
	(DWR use only: Cor								- ,
	☐This point will not be	changed AThi	s point will be change	d as follow	s:				-
	Proposed point of di	iversion: (Com	plete only if chang	e is requ	ested)				
	One in the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Qua	arter of the _	NE		_ Quarter
- 1	of Section	2	, Township	19	Sou	th, Range	1	4	W,
	in Barton								
	Proposed Rateno								
-	This point is: Addi								
σĒ	MECENA								
6. [	Presently authorized	point of dive	rsion:						
	One in the	1	Quarter of the		Qua	arter of the			Quarter
	of Section		, Township		Sou	ıth, Range _			(E/W),
	inian oronaz								
80	Authorized Rate								
	(DWR use only: Cor								
	☐This point will not be	changed Thi	s point will be change	d as follow	s:				
	Proposed point of d	iversion: (Con	plete only if chang	e is requ	ested)				
	One in the		Quarter of the		Qua	arter of the _			_ Quarter
	of Section								
	in								
	Proposed Rate								
	This point is:  Addi	tional Well	Geo Center List o	ther water	rights that wil	I use this po	oint		
								i dicada	
7.	Why do you need a ne	w point of divers	sion? <u>current well</u>	13a.	If the propose feet of the exi				
	getting old and a new v	vell is needed to	accommodate a		the diagram be	elow in relati	on to the exi	sting point of	of diversion.
	gotting old und a now t	TO TIOO GOOG TO	docommodato d		(PLEAŠE NO represents pr	TE: The '	'X" in cent	er of diag	ram below
	change from flood to s	ub-surface drip i	rrigation		represents pr		North	it of divers	1011.)
0	If a wall, is the test half	o log attached?	□ Vos □ No		100			100	
ο.	If a well, is the test hole	e log allacheu?	☐ res ☐ No		100	1111111	111111		
9.	When do you propo	ose to comple	te the new point	of	E		<u>-</u> '	$\exists$	
	diversion?				50 F	1.		7,,	
	ASAP				50	+	+	· 🕇 50	)
					* *		=	7	
10.	If the point of diversion				West 0	11-1 181	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	11140	East
	(a) What are you goin	g to do with the	old well?		E		= '	$\exists$	
	cap to keep for domest	tic use						Ⅎ	
	oup to Roop for domeon	aro doo			50	+	_ +	· 一]50	l.
	(b) When will this be o	done? when nev	well drilled		F		_	7	
	(2)	<u> </u>	T TO II GI III GG		Fi.	ndan	ı <del>T</del> ırıd	ПП	
11	Groundwater Mana	gement Dist	rict recommendati	on	100	50	0 50	100	
	attached? Yes	⊠ No	iot recommendati	011	100		South	, 100	
		_		12h	If the manage		e: 1" = 100'		l th
12.	Assisted by EKF/SFFC	)		13b.	If the propose 100 feet but	within 2640	) feet from	the existing	na point of
					diversion, atta For groundwa	ach a topog	raphic map	or aerial	ohotograph.
					within one-hal	ter sources, f mile of the	proposed no	int of divers	g domestic)
			RECEIVED		within one-hal names and m	nailing addre	esses of the	owners.	For surface
					water source landowner(s)	s, show the	e names a le downstre	nd address	ses of the ne-half mile
			MAY <b>31</b> 2017		upstream from	your proper	ty lines.	and of	.c nan mile

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

MAY 31 2017

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	n is 300 or fewer feet from existing po	oint of diversion, complete the	e following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owne  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	ers of the currently authorized place(sers must sign this application.)	s) of use identified in this app	lication?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner affected if this application is approved as	r of the currently authorized place(s)	of use identified in this appl	lication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expedit   ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	tiously, will there be substantial dama ers must sign this application.)	age to property, public health	or safety?
f the application proposes a surface water change or a change in place of use, the application must agent (attach notarized statement authorizing rep	be signed by all owners of the curren	r change in point of diversion htly authorized place of use, o	greater than 300 feet or their duly authorized
hereby verify, being first duly sworn upo age and the owner, the spouse of the own their behalf, in regard to the water right(s contained in this application are true, cor	ner, or a duly authorized agent on s) to which this application pe	of the owner(s) to make	this application or
Dated at Stafford	, Kansas, this <u>31th</u>	day of <u>May</u>	, 20 <u>17</u> .
COM TRUE & Quel	< Mone		
(Owner)	Tuste -	(Spouse)	To netrolletent in serve between the controlletent in the controlletent
(Please Print)	I rustee	(Please Print)	The completed
(Owner)	7-	(Spouse)	Amoresant III 4
		(opedes)	
(Please Print)	The state of the s	(Please Print)	onus isneyibban'ist All iste of the sa
(Owner)	<u>別的によることであります。</u> 1770年 - 2017年 - 1770年 - 1770	(Spouse)	A STATE OF THE STA
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	15 May made a
State of Kansas  County of Stafford		alijis, etk. Elli sektigge Landard – kanists media Simoler – kanists media	0.84
hereby certify that the foregoing applicate the state of	ion was signed in my presence oseph Foreover Trust	and sworn to before me	this 31 day of
* NOTARY * My Appoin	TH K. FITCH Introduction of the state of the	Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCES accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included appropriate fee must be paid.	<u>SED</u> . To be complete, all of the applicable ded; signatures of all the appropriate own	ole portions of the application for lers' must be affixed to the applic	n must be completed wi ation and notarized; and
Valletina on the	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable (1) Application to change a point of diversity (2) Application to change a point of diversity (3) Application to change the place of use	le to: Kansas Department of Agricursion 300 feet or less	ulture	\$100 \$200
DESSICN ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires  August 11, 2017			
A process of the sale of the s			

MAY 3 1 2017

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 24540 A change application was received on May 31, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown 2. on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a <a href="mailto:50">50</a> foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \summary Not Applicable 3. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 80 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. 

Applicable 

Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ■ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable ⋈ No Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary Order will become effective on the 15<sup>th</sup> day after the date shown Lanterman (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture on the Certificate of Service. Date of Issuance: For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas SS County of ( Acknowledged before me Signature ublic TATE CA **JESSICA ENGELBRECHT** NCTARY My Appointment Expires PUBLIC . August 11, 2017 RECEIVED

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

MAY 31 2017

Stanoru . .... C...ce

My commission expires

File No. 24540

(Notary Seal)

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **31st** day of **May, 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **24540** dated **May 31, 2017** was hand delivered to the following:

Joseph Moore

pc: Water Rights Section-Manhattan, KS GMD #5

Staff